SPNYL02-x DATASHEET
www.spintly.com                                                                1
SPINTLY
SPNYL02-X High Efficiency 2.4GHz Wireless Module
SPNYL02-P and SPNYL02-E
NAME:  2.4GHz Wireless IOT Module
MODEL NO: SPNYL02-P/SPNYL02-E
VERSION:  P01

Single module Weight 45.0g
Dimension 23 x 16.5 x 3.2 mm (L x W x H)
12. Ordering information
Model No Module
SoC Flash/RAM
SPNYL02-P  nRF52840-QIAA 1MB/256KB
SPNYL02-E  nRF52840-QIAA 1MB/256KB
Revision History
Revision Description Author Date
V1.0 Initial Release Brosnan 01-11-2022
SPNYL02-x DATASHEET
www.spintly.com  20
• Antennas
The Bluetooth Low Energy Module is an BLE Module beams signals and communicates with its
antenna, which is PCB Antenna and External 2.4Ghz antenna. Antenna could not be in no-load state
when module is working. During debugging, it is suggested to add 50 ohms load to the antenna port
to avoid damage or performance degradation of the module under long-time no-load condition.
BLE Antenna Designation: PCB antenna For Model SPNYL02-P    BLE Antenna Gain: 0.15dBi For Model
SPNYL02-P
BLE Antenna Designation: External FPC antenna For Model SPNYL02-E  BLE Antenna Gain: Max. 2.0 dBi
For Model SPNYL01-E
• List of applicable FCC rules
The Bluetooth Low Energy Module is an BLE Module with digitally modulated systems using   an GFSK
modulation. It operates on the 2402- 2480MHz band. Complies with FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart
C Section 15.247.
• Specific operational use conditions
The SPNYL02-X    is a BLE Module
Operation Frequency: 2402 - 2480MHz Modulation Type: GFSK
Number Of Channel: 40CH
Antenna Designation: PCB Antenna and External 2.4Ghz FPC antenna
SPNYL01-X series is a powerful, highly flexible, ultra-low power Bluetooth® 5.1 module based on
world-leading Nordic® Semiconductor nRF52840 SoC solution, which has a 32bit Arm® Cortex™-M4
CPU with floating point unit running at 64MHz. MK07 series is capable of the latest and greatest
features of Bluetooth® 5.1, the most prominent being Direction Finding1, taking Bluetooth
positioning to new heights.